#### FEDERATION OF DEFENSE & CORPORATE COUNSEL



**Title:** 2022 Winter Meeting: Pre-Registration Form

**Dates:** March 6-9, 2022

Location: JW Marriott Desert Springs | Palm Desert, CA

**Phone:** (480) 948-1700

Once payment is received, a link to make hotel reservations at the JW Marriott Desert Springs will be sent to the email address of the FDCC member noted below.

# **Registrant Information**

Nickname o	Nickname on Badge		
Zip	_ Country		
Cell Phone			
icensed:			
an FDCC Member:	Yes	No	
as an FDCC Member:	Yes	No	
eeting as an FDCC Member	Yes	No	
Cell Phone			
	Zip Cell Phone icensed: an FDCC Member: as an FDCC Member: eeting as an FDCC Member:	Zip Country Cell Phone icensed: an FDCC Member: Yes as an FDCC Member: Yes	

## **Meeting Information and Fees**

Member/Non-Member, Corporate, Spouse/Partner/Adult Guest/Adult Child: Fee includes breakfasts, all receptions including the Opening Reception, President's Reception, Dessert Party and Gala. Children 18 – 20: Fee includes breakfasts, Opening Reception, President's Reception, Dessert Party and Gala. Children under the age 18: Fee includes breakfasts, the Opening Reception, & Dessert Party. No one under the age of 18 will be admitted to the President's Reception or Gala.

#### FEDERATION OF DEFENSE & CORPORATE COUNSEL



Registration Category		•	After Feb. 2	Select	
Defense Counsel Member	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$1895	\$2095		
Corporate Counsel (First 6	0 Corp. Counsel are complimentar	y) \$0			
Spouse/Companion/Child	ren Over 21	\$850			
Emeritus		\$500			
Emeritus Spouse		\$500			
Children 18-20		\$645			
Children 12-17		\$475			
Children 4-11		\$310			
Children 3 and under		Complime	Complimentary		
Please note: If both spous	ses are FDCC members, they may p	oay one Memb	er Fee and On	e Spouse/Companion fee	
Pre-registration TOTAL Plo	ease total all fees including:				
		istration Fees:		\$ \$ \$	
		dit Card Fee \$1	100	\$	
	Tota	al:		\$	
PLEASE send payment to:	FDCC/Winter Meeting				
	610 Freedom Business Cent	er			
	Suite 110				
	King of Prussia, PA. 19406 o	r register onlin	e at <u>www.the</u>	federation.org	
Payment					
	(Payable to the FDCC in USD)				
*The credit card fee is a o	ne-time charge. It will not be asse	essed on any a	dditional gues	ts or activities.	
AMEXVisa	MasterCard				
Number:	Expiration	n Date:	Security C	ode:	
Name on Card:					
Billing Address:	ess:Zip Code:				
Signature:					

Please note: Pre-Registration cannot be processed until payment is received at FDCC Headquarters. All fees are listed above and are payable in U.S. Currency. Please see the Convention Cancellation Policy for the full refund policy. For questions please call the FDCC Headquarters 610-992-0002. Registrations are processed in the order of the date payments are received.

To register online please visit the FDCC for the Online Registration link.

#### FEDERATION OF DEFENSE & CORPORATE COUNSEL



If you need assistance, please email martha@thefederation.org or call 610-992-0002.

### **Convention Cancellation Policy:**

A refund of registration fees less \$85 and any applicable credit card fees will be given if the FDCC office receives written notice no later than **February 2, 2022**.

No refunds will be given if notice of cancellation is received by the FDCC office after February 2, 2022.

In the event of special circumstances such as illness or unforeseen family or professional emergencies, this refund policy may be suspended or modified (based upon the member's written request) only by action of the president upon recommendation of the Convention Chair. It is highly recommended that all registrants get trip cancellation insurance.

Please notify the FDCC office by email (<u>martha@thefederation.org</u>) once you have cancelled your hotel reservations. Neither the Convention Chair nor the FDCC office has authority to modify the hotel's cancellation policy.

Charges paid to the FDCC for separate events/activities may or may not be refunded in whole or in part. The decision to refund these will be made on a case-by-case basis by the Convention Chair. **Members seeking reimbursement for these payments must submit a written request to the Convention Chair.** 

The decision to refund fees will be based, in part, on the timing of the cancellation and whether there are available convention funds from which to make the refund. Please note that refunds of any payments to independent third parties for tours and other events and services are not the responsibility of the FDCC.